

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DEBRAJ ROY COLLEGE Ph.: 03774

GOLAGHAT-785 621 (ASSAM)

Accredited By NAAC with 'A' Grade in 2011 &
Selected by UGC as College with potential for excellence for
Second time, 2014

Fax: 03774-285607
Website: www.debrajroycollege.org
www.drcollege.ac.in
E-mail: drcollege49gmail.com
principal@debrajroycollege.org

12002

12/01

Date:

Ref. No.: DRC/031 2022

Report

A meeting was held in the department of Computer Science on 10th of December 2021 at 12.30 PM in the presence of faculty members of Bir Lachit Birphukan College, Nimtial Pather, Sivasagar to discuss the initiatives and resolutions that has to be taken by the colleges following the memorandum of understanding. The present HODs of each college were nominated as the coordinators and the other faculty members as the members. Both the parties decided to take few initiatives and to serve for the betterment of students by conducting effective faculty and students' exchange programme. Apart from that, parties decided to organize students' seminar and to arrange a talk on which the resource person was decided to be called upon from any of these two departments.

Committee

- 1. Dr. Putual Ch. Saikia, Principal, Debraj Roy College, Golaghat
- 2. Jinku Borkotoky, Co-ordinator Computer Science, Debraj Roy College
- 3. Emi Kalita, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Science, Debraj Roy College
- 4. Parishmita Hazarika, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Science, Debraj Roy College
- 5. Tapas Kr. Borah, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Science, Debraj Roy College
- 6. Bidyut Konwar, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Computer Science, Bir Lachit Birphukan College.

HOD Comparer Science

Debraj Rox Coffege, Golaghat